(R-87-1587)
oy ope
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- <07 ¢67

ADOPTED ON FEB 23 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a second amendment to
the Agreement with VTN CONSOLIDATED, INC., for professional
services required for the FANUEL STREET PARK AND STAGING AREA
PROJECT, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Second
Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No. RR- 267767 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not

to exceed $22,400 from CIP No. 29-615, Capital Outlay Fund No.
30245, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to supplement
funds previously authorized by Resolution Nos. R-255640 and
R-261516 for the above project and authorizing the City Auditor
and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to
transfer excess budged funds, if any, to the appropriate

reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

P

By

Rudolf Hradecky
Deputy City Attorney

RH:mrh

02/04/87
Aud.Cert:8700634
Or.Dept:Pk.&Rec.
R-87-1587
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

013065



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8700634

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 441

ITHEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or isanticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
S FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ol OFERALION | senFrequiP | FaCILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreementauthorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diecgo, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $-22,400,00
Vendor___VIN CONSOLTIDATED, INC,

Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from $223,260,00 to $245,660.00 for professional

services - (Fanuel Street & Staging Area Project)

~ —

Date February 2 , 19.87 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG- | €Y FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ond8. | UWEBATION | senrEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 30244 105 4118 [296150 $22,400,00
TOTAL AMOUNT $22,400,00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE D

FEB 23 1987 B 267767 o 8700634
01306



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Counctl Members

-<
2]
=
o

NRNNNENEE:
ooooooooo

Nays Not Present Incligible
Abbe Wollsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones

Ed Struiksma
Mike Goich

Judy McCarty

Celia Ballesteros

OOoOooOoooan
OooOoOooooon

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O’CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

{Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

FEB 23 1987

Resolutiorﬁ 267767

CC-1276 (Rev 12-86)

Cci3u/



it:.b'i."'r_
Ui LidRY shhice

BSTEEB 11 py gy
SANDIEGD, CALIF,

01308



